

Declaration of Compliance

**vibers<sup>TM</sup> paper & cardboard**

Page 1/1

Version 03

Issue date : 14-05-2019

Revision date : 08-04-2020

It is the responsibility of the customer to check the suitability of the converted product (e.g. printed, glued etc.) for the intended application and its compliance with the relevant legislation and applicable requirements including all relevant restrictions therein.

The information provided in this declaration is based on the declarations provided by our suppliers and/or on the material analyses results obtained at internal or external laboratories. The information provided herein is accurate to our current knowledge.

**Content**

Intertek tested Vibers<sup>TM</sup> paper & cardboard according to the following legislation:

**- German BFR XXXVI, paper and board for food contact.**

Vibers<sup>TM</sup> paper & cardboard is compliant with the German BfR XXXVI.

**- Dutch Commodities Act, chapter II on paper and board.**

Compositional check:

The composition of Vibers<sup>TM</sup> paper & cardboard is compliant with the Dutch Commodities Act, chapter II on paper and board.

Overall migration:

The overall migration results obtained for Vibers<sup>TM</sup> paper & cardboard were found to be in compliance with the restriction for the overall migration limit (< 10 mg/dm<sup>2</sup>, 10 days at 40°C, EN 1186-13b) as defined in the Dutch Commodities Act, Chapter II on paper and board for the tests with MPPO.

For contact with:

- Dry foodstuffs

The Vibers<sup>TM</sup> paper & cardboard is produced for Vibers BV by:

Schut Papier, Heelsum, the Netherlands

- Certified Paper manufacturing FSC Mix
- Certified Paper manufacturing FSC Controlled Wood
- Certified Paper manufacturing PEFC

The Vibers<sup>TM</sup> paper & cardboard is produced from:

- Cellulose pulp
- Miscanthus fiber



Fredric Petit  
CEO Vibers BV

For more information please contact:

vibers<sup>TM</sup>  
Jupiter 410  
2675LX Honselersdijk  
The Netherlands  
+31 (0)174 - 725812  
hallo@vibers.nl  
www.vibers.nl